APRIL 2023

1
8:00 Men’s Monthly Breakfast (FH)

2 PALM SUNDAY 3 4 5 6  MAUNDY THURSDAY 7 GOOD FRIDAY 8
) . ' ' . 7:45 Men’s Breakfast (Panera) (Church Office Closed)
8:30 Chancel Choir _ 10:00 Covenant Bible Study (Library) | 1499 Monthly Ladies Gathering | 8:00-11:00 Sacred Stations
9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Card Felowship Group (Library)
18;3 Egslteé Egdg Hg"rt] | 6:00 Children’s Group
30 Adult Sunday Schoo 6:00 Youth Group to the Movies | 5:00-7:00 Sacred Stations 6:30 Good Friday Service

11:15 Contemporary Worship Service ) . 6:30 Chancel Choir /

6:30 Covenant Bible Study (Library) | 7.00 Praise Team
9  EASTER SUNDAY 10 11 12 13 14 15
6:30 am Sunrise Service (Pavilion) 7:45 Men’s Breakfast (Panera) 9:00 Finance (Library)
10:00 Blended Worship Service 6:00 Children’ 10:00 SPRT (Library)

A : ildren’s Group

NO Fellowship Time 600 Youth Group
NO Sunday School 6:00 Adult Discipleship Team 6:30 Chancel Choir

(Library) 7:00 Praise Team
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
8:30 Chancel Choir 7:45 Men’s Breakfast (Panera)
9:00 Traditional Worship Service )
10:00 Fellowship Time 6:00 Children’s Group
10:30 Sunday School 6:00 Youth Group B )
11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 6:30 Chancel Choir 5:30 pm Men’s Grill Night with

7:00 Praise Team Speaker (FH)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

8:30 Chancel Choir

9:00 Traditional Worship Service
10:00 Fellowship Time

10:30 Sunday School

11:15 Contemporary Worship Service
2:30 Devotion and Singing - NHC

6:00 IMPACT Women'’s Group (FH)

7:45 Men'’s Breakfast (Panera)

6:00 Children’s Group
6:00 Youth Group
6:30 Chancel Choir
7:00 Praise Team

30

10:00 Blended Worship Service
NO Fellowship Time

NO Sunday School

11:00 Youth Potato & Salad Bar
Fundraiser (FH)

Rehoboth UMC

2601 Cages Bend Road
Gallatin, TN 37066

Phone: 615-757-3262
E-mail: churchum@gmail.com




Flﬁm’/ Rirthdays

Wendy Scowden
Kelly Byrum

Dax Sheppard
Karen Cage

Bill Ross
Melissa Slone
Larry Dunkel
Bill Mason

14
16
17
20
21
23
24
28

John Catron
Brayden Hurst
Chloe Cathcart
Janet Jones
Mike Miller
Sandy Hasch
James Cundiff

Josie Lehmann

1
13
15
18
21
23

M@ Rirthdays

Diana Roberts
Lisa Wesley

Carl| Westerlund
Andy Atkins

Dean Bates

Mary Lou McNabb
Janet Carr
Barbara Gilligan

Darla Brown

24
25
26
27
29
30
30
31

Jack Miller
Emily Stanfield
Jo Ann Holt
Karen Shrode
Zoey Shaffer
Nick Boyd
Earline Rowe

Janice Erlewine




