## APRIL 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1 8:00 Men's Monthly Breakfast (FH)
2 PALM SUNDAY  8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:15 Easter Egg Hunt 10:30 Adult Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service	3	4 10:00 Covenant Bible Study (Library) 6:30 Covenant Bible Study (Library)	5 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 10:00 Monthly Ladies Gathering 10:00 Card Fellowship Group (Library) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group to the Movies 6:30 Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	6 MAUNDY THURSDAY 8:00-11:00 Sacred Stations 5:00-7:00 Sacred Stations	7 GOOD FRIDAY (Church Office Closed) 6:30 Good Friday Service	8
9 EASTER SUNDAY 6:30 am Sunrise Service (Pavilion) 10:00 Blended Worship Service NO Fellowship Time NO Sunday School	10	6:00 Adult Discipleship Team (Library)	12 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 6:30 Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	13	14	9:00 Finance (Library) 10:00 SPRT (Library)
8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service	17	18	19 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 6:30 Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	20	5:30 pm Men's Grill Night with Speaker (FH)	22
23 8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 2:30 Devotion and Singing - NHC	24	25 6:00 IMPACT Women's Group (FH)	26 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 6:30 Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	27	28	29
30  10:00 Blended Worship Service NO Fellowship Time NO Sunday School 11:00 Youth Potato & Salad Bar Fundraiser (FH)						Rehoboth UMC 2601 Cages Bend Road Gallatin, TN 37066 Phone: 615-757-3262 E-mail: churchum@gmail.com

## April Birthdays

- 2 Wendy Scowden
- 3 Kelly Byrum
- 4 Dax Sheppard
- 5 Karen Cage
- 7 Bill Ross
- 7 Melissa Slone
- 12 Larry Dunkel
- 13 Bill Mason

- 14 John Catron
- 16 Brayden Hurst
- 17 Chloe Cathcart
- 20 Janet Jones
- 21 Mike Miller
- 23 Sandy Hasch
- 24 James Cundiff
- 28 Josie Lehmann

## May Birthdays

- 2 Diana Roberts
- 2 Lisa Wesley
- 8 Carl Westerlund
- 11 Andy Atkins
- 13 Dean Bates
- 15 Mary Lou McNabb
- 18 Janet Carr
- 21 Barbara Gilligan
- 23 Darla Brown

- 24 Jack Miller
- 25 Emily Stanfield
- 26 Jo Ann Holt
- 27 Karen Shrode
- 29 Zoey Shaffer
- 30 Nick Boyd
- 30 Earline Rowe
- 31 Janice Erlewine